# DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BARGUR- 635 104

#### (Autonomous and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

#### (EEE, ECE, and CSE Courses Accredited by NBA )

Dr.R.Vijayan, M.E.,Ph.d., Principal

Date:28/07/2023

Dear Student,

Greetings! I am very happy that you have selected our College for your Engineering Degree Course. I congratulate you and I am sure you will have a comfortable and successful academic career in our Institution. You are requested to report with your parent and with all **original** certificates as mentioned below. As per dates mentioned in your allotment order.

#### Original to be produced

- 1. 10th Mark Sheet
- 2. 11th Mark Sheet
- 3. 12th Mark Sheet
- 4. Permanent Community Certificate
- 5. Allotment Order
- 6. Three Passport size photographs
- 7. Transfer Certificate
- 8. Three sets Xerox copies of the above mentioned original certificates
- 9. Nativity certificates (for other state students only)
- 10. First graduate and Joint Declaration in the family certificate. (for those who claim concession)
- 11. Physical Fitness Certificate from Medical Officer.
- 12. Self Addressed cover2 No's With Rs. 5 Postal stamp affixed.
- Pass Book of SB A/C in the name of the Student. (if available)
- 14. Aadhaar Xerox.
- 15. Voter ID Xerox. (Optional)

Hostel rooms will be allotted for boys and girls separately. The commencement of the classes will be posted in our institute website https://www.gcebargur.ac.in

## College Fees to be paid at the time of Admission

#### **Tuition and Other Fees**

	General		First	Differently abled **		
PARTICULARS		SC/ST*	Graduate General *	General	SC/ST	
Total Fees to be paid (Rs.)	11890.00	9890.00	9890.00	8390.00	8390.00	
While Amount paid at the time of Counseling on Upwards (Rs.)	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	
Balance amount to be paid at the time of admission (Rs.)	9890.00	7890.00	7890.00	6390.00	6390.00	

<sup>\*:</sup> Exempted from payment of Tuition Fee of Rs.2000/-

#### **Hostel Accommodation**

Hostel Fees to be paid at the time of Admission.

(One Time Fees) Hostel Fees	Rs. 1890	
Admission Fees	200	
Mess Deposit (Refundable)	5000	
Application form	100	
Establishment Charges	2750	
Amenities Charges	6500	
Security Charges	2000	
Block Maintenance & Development Charges	200	
Water Charges	500	
Room rent	200	
Electricity Charges	250	
Personal Computer, Iron Box and extra	900	
Total	18900	

Students admitted under 7.5% Scheme they need not pay any kind of fees in this Institution.

Principal

8.23

<sup>\*\*:</sup> Exempted from payment of Tuition Fee of Rs. 2000/- and Special Fees of Rs.1500/-

# GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING: BARGUR - 635 104 (AUTONOMOUS)

COLLEGE FEES - 2023-24 (REVISED)

First Year / Dire Particulars	General	First	SC	Diff.Abled		
	deneral	Graduate	/SCA/ST	General	SC/ST	
Admission Fee	200	200	200	200	200	
HSC Mark Verification Fee	50	50	50	50	50	
Anna university Sport Fund	200	200	200	200	200	
Regulation, Curriculum & Syllabus Fee	200	200	200	200	200	
Academic Administration Fee	2000	2000	2000	2000	2000	
Tuition Fee	2000		3			
Development Fee / Charges	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	
Special Fee	1500	1500	1500	-		
Computer Charger	1250	1250	1250	1250	1250	
Library Fee	100	100	100	100	100	
Education Media Services Charges	50	50	50	50	50	
Internet Society Fee	75	75	75	75	75	
University Cultural and Professional Society	50	50	50	50	50	
Student Accident and Medical Relief fund	300	300	300	300	300	
Registration Enrolment Fee	200	200	200	200	200	
Red Cross Society Membership Fee	20	20	20	20	20	
Flag Day Collection	10	10	10	10	10	
NSS	10	10	10	10	10	
Sports Fee	100	100	100	100	100	
Admission Approval Verification Fee	15	15	15	15	15	
Refundable Deposits Institute Deposit	500	500	500	500	500	
Library Deposit	500	500	500	500	500	
Indian Association for the Blind	10	10	10	10	10	
Total (A)	10340	8340	8340	6840	6840	

Total (A) University Recognition (Tamilnadu) Fee (B)	=	10340 1550	8340 1550	8340 1550	6840 1550	6840 1550
Admission fees (Tamilnadu) Total (A+B)	= Rs.	11890	9890	9890	8390	8390
*University Recognition (Other State) Fee(C)		10340 2150	8340 2150	8340 2150	6840 2150	6840 2150
*Admission fees (Other State) Total (A+C)	= Rs.	12490	10490	10490	8990	8990

Principal



er No

## **GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING: BARGUR - 635 104** (AUTONOMOUS)

COLLEGE FEES - 2023-24 (REVISED) Part Time I year Admission fees

Particular		General	SC /SCA/ST
Admission fee		200	200
Anna university Sport Fund		200	200
Regulation Curriculum & Syllabus fee		200	200
Academic Administration fee		2000	2000
Tuition fee		2000	2000
Development Fee / Charges		1500	1500
Special fee		750	750
Computer Charger		725	725
Library fee		50	50
Education Media Services Charges		50	50
Internet Society fee		75	75
University Cultural and Professional Society		50	50
Student Accident and Medical Relief fund		300	300
Registration Enrolment fee		200	200
Red Cross Society Membership Fee		20	20
Flag Day Collection		10	10
NSS	10.	10	10
Indian Association for the Blind		10	10
Admission Approval Verification fee		15	15
Refundable Deposits			
Institute Deposit		1000	1000
Library Deposit		1000	1000
Total (A) =		10365	10365
m-ral (A)			
Total (A)	=	10365	10365
University Recognition (Tamilnadu) Fee (B)		1550	1550
Admission fees (Tamilnadu) Total (A+B)	= Rs.	11915	11915
	-		
Total (A)	=	10365	10365
versity Recognition (Other State) Fee (C)	=	2150	2150

etter h

TO

Th

#### **GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING: BARGUR - 635 104** (AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE FEES - 2023-24 (REVISED)

### Full Time M.E - I Year Admission Fees

Particulars	General	SC /SCA/ST
Admission fee	200	200
Refundable Deposits (i) Institution deposit (ii) Library deposit	500 500	500 500
Academic Administration Fee	2000	2000
Tuition Fee	2000	2000
Development Charges	2000	2000
Special Fee	1500	1500
Computer Charges	1250	1250
Library Fee	100	100
Educational Media Service Charges	50	50
Internet Society fee	75	75
University Cultural and Professional Society	50	50
Student Accident and Medical Relief Fund	300	300
Registration and Enrollment fee	400	400
Red Cross Society Membership Fee	20	20
Admission Approval Verification Fee	15	15
Flag Day Collection	10	10
Indian Association for the Blind	10	1770-771
Sports Fee	100	10
Total (A) =	11080	100 11080

Total (A) University Recognition (Tamilnadu) Fee (B)	=	11080 1550	11080 1550
Admission fees (Tamilnadu) Total (A+B)		11630	11630
Total (A) University Recognition (Other State) Fee (B)	=	11080 2150	11080 2150
Admission fees (Other State) Total (A+B)	= Rs.	13230	13230